Central Information Commission

CIC Bhawan Baba Gang Nath Marg Munirka, New Delhi 110067 Phone no 26180514

CICOM/R/E/22/01367.

23.01.2023

Praveen Poddar.

Dear Sir,

Subject: - Supply of Information under RTI Act 2005

Please refer to your RTI application dated 31/12/2022, reply for which is as under,

A:- Document linked(2 pages) with the appeal file vide dairy no 670121 is enclosed

B; No information called from the CIC.

BA Information is not available

BB:- No information available

BC: No information available

First Appeal, if any, under section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005, may be filed before Smt Roop Kaur First Appellant Authority and Additional Secretary, Room No. 512, CIC New Building, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067, within 30 days of the receipt of this reply.

(R. P. Grover)

CPIO & Designated Officer IC-HS

Copy to: - NODAL CPIO, RTI Cell CIC, New Delhi



No. शिंड / IRTI-2109/2022 भारत के नियंत्रक एवं महालेखापरीक्षक का कार्यालय 9, दीन दयाल उपाध्याय मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110124 OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA 9, Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Marg, New Delhi-110124

PERIS / DATE 29-12-2022

To

Abhay Kumar, CPIO and US (JCA 1) Under Secretary (JCA 1), Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi - 110001 2 9 DEC 2021

Subject: Central Information Commission's notice in respect of second appeal (No.CIC/CAGIN/A/2022/605110) filed by Shri Praveen Poddar with date of hearing on 06.01.2023 at 12.30 PM-regarding.

Ref. Online RTI application with Registration No.CAGIN/R/T/00095 dt: 23.08.2021 received from Department of Personnel & Training under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 and also marked to the concerned CPIO of DoPT (DoPT reference No.DOP&T/R/E/21/04595) (copy enclosed).

Sir.

Please refer the CIC notice cited (copy enclosed) received in this office on 22.12.2022. In this context, it is informed that original RTI application with Registration No.CAGIN/R/T/00095 dt 23.08.2021 (in respect of which the 2nd appeal referred above has been preferred by the applicant before the CIC) was received from Department of Personnel & Training under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 and it was also marked to the concerned CPIO of DoPT (DoPT reference No.DOP&T/R/E/21/04595).

In this regard, it is stated that since the RTI application was dealt with by DoPT also and the CIC notice ibid also seems to pertain to DoPT, a copy of the CIC notice is forwarded to your office for further necessary action. It is, therefore, requested that your office may also attend the CIC hearing on the scheduled date i.e., 06.01.2023 at 12:30 PM for relevant portion pertaining to your department.

Yours faithfully,

(Ms.A.Fani Rao)

Dy.Director (Legal) & CPIO

Phone No.23509222, EMail id: raof@cag.gov.in

Encls: as above.

No3657-RTI/2109-2021 dated: 29.12.2022

Copy to: Shri R.P.Grover, Dy. Registrar, CIC, Central Information Commission, Baba Ganganath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067 for information.

(Ms.A.Fani Rao)

Dy.Director (Legal) & CPIO Phone No.23509222, EMail id raof@cag.gov.in

फैक्स / Fax : 91-11-23234014

दूरभाष / Phone : 23509600

www.cag.gov.in

1

3 pred

gran r mone : 23:

क तियंत्रक एवं महातेखापरीक्षक का कहवांलय 9, दीन दयान उपाध्याय मार्ग, नर्ड दिल्ली-110 124



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA 9. DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA MARG. NEW DELHI - 110 124

To.

The Central Public Information Officer. Office of the Director General of Audit, Northeast Frontier Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-781011.

दिनांक / DATE 23-12-2012

Sub: Central information Commission's notice in respect of second appeal (no. CIC/CAGIN/A/2022/605110) filed by Shri Praveen Poddar with date of hearing on 06.01.2023 at 12:30 PM-regarding.

Ref.- This office letter No. 2212-RTI/2109-2021 dated 24.08.2021 and No. 2656-RTI/2109-2021 dated 28.09.2021 vide which RTI application & 1™ appeal of Shri Praveen Poddar has been transferred U/S 6 (3) to your office respectively (copy enclosed).

Sir.

Please refer the CIC notice cited received in this office on 22.12.2022. In this context, it is informed that RTI request dated 23 08.2021 of Shri Praveen Poddar was transferred under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act to your office vide this office letter no. 2212-RTI/2109-2021 dated 24-08-2021 (Copy enclosed) Subsequently, first appeal was also transferred to your office vide this office letter No. 26560-RTI/2109-2021 dated 28:09:2021 (copy enclosed)

In this context, it is stated that as the RTI application and 1st Appeal of the appellant were dealt by your office, therefore, the CIC's Notice is transferred to your office. You are requested to submit a written submission to CIC as required in CIC notice and intimate them that your office may also be included as respondent no 1 in this case as RTI application and 1st appeal were also dealt by your office. It is also requested that you shall attend the hearing on scheduled date i.e 06.01.2023 at 12.30 PM

Yours faithfully, _ sd -

(Ms. A. Fani Rao) Deputy Director (Legal) & CPIO, Phone No. 23509222, Email raof@cag.gov.in

Encl: As above.

Copy to:-No 3595 RTV2109-2021 dated 23.12.2022

Shri R P Grover, Dy. Registrar, Central Information Commission (CIC), Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067 for information

(Ms. A. Fani Rao)

Deputy Director (Legal) & CPIO, Phone No. 23509222, Email raof@cag gov.in

Encl: As above.